University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
Enrollment

Fall Semester, 10th Day Enrollment

by Undergraduate Students by Geographic Origin (WI County)

Whitewater Undergraduate Adams

Campus Ashland
Barron
Bayfield
Brown
Buffalo
Burnett
Calumet
Chippewa
Clark
Columbia
Crawford
Dane
Dodge
Door
Douglas
Dunn
Eau Claire
Florence
Fond Du
Forest
Grant
Green
Green Lake
lowa
Iron
Jackson
Jefferson
Juneau
Kenosha
Kewaunee
La Crosse
Lafayette
Langlade
Lincoln
Manitowoc
Marathon
Marinette
Marquette
Milwaukee
Monroe
Oconto
Oneida
Outagamie

2014-15
8

4

13

139

29

11
156
11
1,053
127
13

15

70

52
144

53

516
18
366
12
21
32

71
49
11

1,161

18

18
179

2015-16
4

2

14

1

151

183
12
988
133
17

17

82

67
161
12
41

524
14
331
17
25
35

75
50
12

1,211

16

22
174

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

7
2
15

140

35

11
172
14
1,044
125
16

15

87

73
161
13
50

551
15
322
16
25
28

13
89
52
21
19
1,227

21
23
194

4
3
13

156

149
10
984
146
17

93

78
172
17
46

525
22
317
19
20
35

12
101
49
28

1,203

16

21
180

5

5
13
2
155
1

2
31
9

3
122
10
907
141
15

92

82
160
15
40

514
33
298
18
13
31

13
100
42

22

14
1,059
13

13

18
195

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

4
4
8

126

37
11

149

912
126
11

83

72
151
11
32

475
30
282
19
11
32
10
12
85
33
16
11
944
20
13
18
188

5
2
8
2
122

30
14

144

10
879
120

a o O

68

51
131
10
24

455
41
263
16
22
27
10
11
71
25
15
10
872
23
12
18
169

4
2
5
1
106

25
14

115

898
106

10

69

49
91
12
22

437
37
227
16
20
20

54
27
15
13
780
20
10
22
159

2022-23 2023-24

2

857
84

14

75

42
83
14
23

396
21
245
17
24
16

11
45
39
13

736
24
11
33

161

2

112
11
884
91

17

72

39
96
12
22

384
17
253
16
31
14

15
44
40
11

769
17
17
31

165

Note: In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin - Whitewater at Rock

County. Enrollment excludes study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at http://www.uww.edu/irp

Institutional Research and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2023
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University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
Enrollment
Fall Semester, 10th Day Enrollment

by Undergraduate Students by Geographic Origin (WI County)

Whitewater Undergraduate Qzaukee
Campus Pepin
Pierce
Polk
Portage
Price
Racine
Richland
Rock
Rusk
Sauk
Sawyer
Shawano
Sheboygan
St Croix
Taylor
Trempealeau
Vernon
Vilas
Walworth
Washburn
Washington
Waukesha
Waupaca
Waushara
Winnebago
Wood
Out-of-State/Intl.
Total

Campus Total
Rock County Undergraduate Ashland
Campus Barron
Brown
Burnett
Calumet
Chippewa
Columbia
Dane
Dodge
Door
Douglas
Dunn
Eau Claire
Fond Du

2014-15
208

11
4
17
4
544
14
873

127

19
191
22

807

305
1,528
23

9

73

50
1,684
10,971
10,971

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

210

10
3
19

555
15
897

124

20
182
21

10

702

318
1,528
27

10

92

54
1,840
11,142
11,142

223

11
9
23
1
549
13
953

111
4
24
164
13

3

14

8

703

5

327
1,510
33

11

100

43
1,880
11,380
11,380

199

22

533
13
982

100

15
165
11

10

677

325
1,483
33

11

96

42
1,828
11,128
11,128

175
1
12
11
22
2
546

995

84

18
158

g 0o w b~ O

680

304
1,547
31

11

93

32
1,742
10,747
10,747
2

16

2019-20 2020-21

150
1
12
10
20
4
496
10
929

85

16
143

N 00 N o N

673

289
1,485
33

10

79

35
1,662
10,158
10,158

17

136

14
14
21

5

450
10

916

81

12
135

a O o O O

652

279
1,476
25

84
37
1,529
9,657
9,657

23

2021-22
124

12
13
23
S
411
11
819

75

17
115
16

12

637

278
1,409
23

70
30
1,543
9,121
9,121

18

2022-23
134

11
18
21
7
398
20
792

75

15
97
14

13

634

269
1,336
23

58
28
1,501
8,782
8,782

29

2023-24
152

17
28

402
16
842

64

16
97
15

14
10
698

271
1,385
23

67
31
1,545
9,119
9,119

30

Note: In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin - Whitewater at Rock
County. Enrollment excludes study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at http://www.uww.edu/irp

Institutional Research and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2023
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University of Wisconsin-Whitewater

Enrollment

Fall Semester, 10th Day Enrollment

by Undergraduate Students by Geographic Origin (WI County)

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Rock County Undergraduate Grant
Campus Grean
lowa
Jefferson
Juneau
Kenosha
Kewaunee
La Crosse
Lafayette
Langlade
Lincoln
Manitowoc
Marathon
Milwaukee
Monroe
Oneida
Outagamie
Ozaukee
Polk
Racine
Richland
Rock
Rusk
Sauk
Shawano
Sheboygan
Vernon
Vilas
Walworth
Washington
Waukesha
Waupaca
Winnebago
Wood
Out-of-State/Intl.
Total

Campus Total

Grand Total 10,971

44

D

789

68

22
975
975

11,142 11,380 11,128 11,722

2019-20 2020-21
1
25 30
1
11 11
2
6
1 1
1
1
1
24 26
1
1
6 6
633 537
2 2
1
1
75 65
3 2
4 14
1
39 37
862 771
862 771

11,020 10,428

2021-22

23

N PR RO

32

441

R RN R

47

15

1

22
644
644
9,765

2022-23
14

1
14

37

39

17

18
593
593

9,375

2023-24

18
2
S

58
10

N O

393

50

31

25
696
696

9,815

Note: In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin - Whitewater at Rock
County. Enrollment excludes study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at http://www.uww.edu/irp

Institutional Research and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2023
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